
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Theme: Peace and Harmony 

Symbol: The Anchor and Ark 
“Freemasonry teaches not merely temperance, 

fortitude, prudence and justice, brotherly love, 

relief and truth, but liberty, equality, and 

fraternity, and it denounces ignorance, 

superstition, bigotry, lust, tyranny and 

despotism.”  Theodore Roosevelt,  

President and Freemason 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

The Officers and Brethren of 

Coachella Lodge 476 
Free and Accepted Masons of the State of California 

 
 

 
 

Cordially Invite You to Attend 

The 99th Annual 
Installation of 2019 Officers 

& Christmas Party 

 
Clint Atherton 

Worshipful Master Elect 
 

6pm, December 13th, 2018 
51-100 Jackson Street, 

Indio, California 

 



  
 

Program 
 
6pm: Refreshments  

7pm: Ceremonies  

Entrance of Installing Officers 

Wor. Bernard Shannon, Retiring Master  
Wor. Darin Sanden PM, Installing Master  
Wor. Jim Ridley PM, Master of Ceremonies  
Wor. Joe Romero PM, Installing Chaplain 
  

Welcoming remarks and Benediction 

Entrance of 2019 Officers 

Flag Presentation 

Installation of 2019 Officers 
Tiler: Wor. Kirk Weiss PM  
Junior Steward: Bro. Joshua Schultz 
Senior Steward: Bro. Luis Perez 
Marshal: Bro. Bruce Guthrie  
Junior Deacon: Bro. Dean Holm 
Senior Deacon: Bro. John Hardcastle  
Chaplain: Wor. Bill Sullivan PM  
Secretary: Wor. Fred Wolf PM  
Treasurer: Wor. Patrick Nordquist PM  
Junior Warden: Bro. David Hertzing 
Senior Warden: Bro. Mark Escobedo 
Worshipful Master: Bro. Clint Atherton 
 

Proclamation  
Wor. Darin Sanden PM 
 

Introductions 
Family & Friends  
Past Masters  
Masters of other Lodges  
Presiding Officers of Concordant Bodies  
Grand Lodge Officers  
 

Presentations 
Immediate Past Master  
Master  
Others  
 

Closing 

Afterward: Refreshments  
Refreshments will again be served in the Dining Room.  
Cigars and Refreshments in the Lounge.  

 
 

 

2019 Officers  

Coachella Lodge 476 
 
 

Worshipful Master: Bro. Clint Atherton 

Senior Warden: Bro. Mark Escobedo 

Junior Warden: Bro. David Hertzing 

Treasurer: Wor. Patrick Nordquist PM  

Secretary: Wor. Fred Wolf PM  

Chaplain: Wor. Bill Sullivan PM  

Senior Deacon: Bro. John Hardcastle   

Junior Deacon: Bro. Dean Holm 

Marshal: Bro. Bruce Guthrie  

Senior Steward: Bro. Luis Perez 

Junior Steward: Bro. Joshua Schultz 

Tiler: Wor. Kirk Weiss PM  

 

 

Happy Holiday Season 

May 2019 be an Exceptional Year for All 

 


